Mississippi Department of Corrections
Calendar Year Net Admissions

JULY 2005

Month-To-Date Net Admissions for July:
Year-To-Date Net Admissions January 1 - July 31

-62
-149

Source: Inmate Locator

Date

2005 - Custody Population on July 31:
2004 - Custody Population on July 31:

No. of

Offenders

Daily
Variance

Net Admission
Year-to-Date

20,817
21,199

Weekly
Totals

31-Jul

20,817

Average Daily Population
Month-To-Date
- July 31:

July 1

20,851

FRI 1-Jul 20,858 -21 -108
SAT 2-Jul 20,846 -12 -120
SUN 3-Jul 20,838 -8 -128 -39
MON 4-Jul 20,827 -11 -139
TUE 5-Jul 20,823 -4 -143
WED 6-Jul 20,816 -7 -150
THU 7-Jul 20,821 5 -145
FRI 8-Jul 20,837 16 -129
9-Jul 20,823 -14 -143
SUN 10-Jul 20,817 -6 -149
11-Jul 20,820 3 -146
TUE 12-Jul 20,834 14 -132
WED 13-Jul 20,854 20 -112
THU 14-Jul 20,877 23 -89
FRI 15-Jul 20,861 -16 -105
SAT 16-Jul 20,853 -8 -113
SUN 17-Jul 20,841 -12 -125 24
MON 18-Jul 20,867 26 -99
TUE 19-Jul 20,876 9 -90
WED 20-Jul 20,889 13 =77
THU 21-Jul 20,951 62 -15
FRI 22-Jul 20,883 -68 -83
23-Jul 20,864 -19 -102
SUN 24-Jul 20,854 -10 -112
25-Jul 20,842 -12 -124
TUE 26-Jul 20,857 15 -109
WED 27-Jul 20,869 12 -97
THU 28-Jul 20,858 -11 -108
FRI 29-Jul 20,864 6 -102
30-Jul 20,836

Average Daily Population

Year-To-Date

January 1 - July 31:

20,718



